PH00038937

stor's Name)
ss)	
6S)	
ate/Zip/Phor	ne #)
WAIT	MAIL
ess Entity Na	me)
nent Number)
Certificate	es of Status
g Officer:	, , , , , ,
	ess) ate/Zip/Phor WAIT ess Entity Na

Office Use Only



900258276939

03/31/14--01007--003 **78.75

14 MAR 31 PM IZ: 17
SECRETARY OF STATE

MD 4/1

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SYNT SUBJECT:	'HES'3D USA INC.		
SUBJECT.	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	uillaume Viallaneix Nam 5 Winderley Place, Suite 30	e (Printed or typed)	
		Address	
Ma	aitland, FL 32751		
-	City	State & Zip	
32	1-946-1303		
	Daytime 1	Telephone number	
gu	illaume.viallaneix@synthes	3d-group.com	
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE II PRI						
55 Winderlev Pl	Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing addres	s, if differen	t is:	
555 Winderley Place, Suite 300				G)	K R	williams
Maitland, FL 327				27	ည	- Sections
				338	-0	1
		<u></u>		71.0	P	Ċ
RTICLE III PUR	PPOSE the corporation is organized is:			STAT FLORI	1:2	
	nd services as a Digital Studio			U M	1	
· · ·			• • •			
						<u> </u>
				•		
	4.P.P.G. 4.000					
RTICLE IV SH						
RTICLE IV SHA						
ne number of shares of	stock is: TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS				
ne number of shares of	stock is: TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Guillaume Viallaneix CEO		e.			
ne number of shares of RTICLE V INI Name and Titl	stock is: TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Guillaume Viallaneix CEO	Name and Title	e:			
ne number of shares of	Stock is: TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place		e:			
ne number of shares of RTICLE V INI Name and Titl	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300	Name and Title	e:			
ne number of shares of RTICLE V INI Name and Titl	Stock is: TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place	Name and Title	e:			
ne number of shares of RTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751	Name and Title Address:				
RTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751	Name and Title Address: Name and Title				
ne number of shares of RTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751	Name and Title Address: Name and Title				
RTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	e:			
RTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	e:			
RTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address Name and Title Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	e:			
RTICLE V INI Name and Titl Address Name and Title Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Guillaume Viallaneix CEO e: 555 Winderley Place Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title	e:			

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI The name and FI	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	John Borzymowski		
Address:	333 Inglenook Circle	-	455 31 T
71001033.	Winter Springs, FL 32708	 	PR F
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		IAIE ORIE
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Ray Landry		
Address:	425 Thomez Ct.	_	
Addiess.	Lake Mary, FL 32746	_	
	ned as registered agent to accept service of procession familiar with and accept the appointment as responsible to the appointment as responsible to the accept th	gistered agent and agree to ac	
	s ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are	true. I am aware that the fa	
document to the	Required Signature/Incorporator	ny as provided for in s.817.15.	5, F.S. 2/28/14 Date